

1995

## D. Scott Nuttall v. Jordan North : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Craig G Adamson; Duane R. Smith; Eric P. Lee; Dart, Adamson, Donovan; Attorney for Appellee.  
Larry L. Whyte; Attorney for Appellant.

---

### Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Nuttall v. North*, No. 950525 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/6819](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6819)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
STATEMENT OF ISSUES . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT. . . . .	3
POINT I: NORTH PROPERLY MARSHALLED ALL OF THE RELEVANT EVIDENCE AND AMPLY DEMONSTRATED THAT THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT ARE CLEARLY ERRONEOUS. . . . .	3
A. North Properly Marshalled the Evidence . . . . .	4
1. Findings 7 and 13. . . . .	5
2. Findings 8, 9 and 10 . . . . .	5
3. Findings 11, 14, 16 and 17 . . . . .	6
POINT II: NUTTALL IS NOTE ENTITLED TO PREJUDGMENT INTEREST .	6
CONCLUSION. . . . .	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page No.
<u>See Alta Industries Ltd. v. Hurst</u> , 846 P.2d 1282 (Utah 1993).	4
<u>CKP, Inc., vs. GRS Const. Co.</u> , 821 P.2d 663, <u>reconsideration denied, review denied</u> , 841 P.2d 47 (Wash. Ct. Att. 1991)	7
<u>Grayson Roper Ltd. v. Finlinson</u> , 782 P.2d 467, 470 (Utah 1989).	4
<u>Heslop v. Bank of Utah</u> , 839 P.2d 828 (Utah, 1992)	4
<u>Smith v. Linmar Energy Corp.</u> , 790 P.2d 1222 (Utah 1990)	6
